NORTH PETHERTON GUY FAWKES CARNIVAL

SATURDAY 11th NOVEMBER 2023

Awards & Prize Money

Class 1. Tableau on Vehicle
(8 persons or more)

Class 2. Tableau on Vehicle

Class 3. Feature on Vehicle
(8 persons or more)

Class 3A. Optional Feature
(8 persons or more)
(Judged separately from class 3)

Class 4. Feature on Vehicle
(8 persons or more)

Class 5. Comic Feature on Vehicle
(8 persons or more)

Class 6. Juvenile Tableau/Feature
On Vehicle (6 persons or more)

Class 7. Adult or Mixed Adult/Juvenile
Walking Groups (6-25 persons, drivers
of any vehicles included)

Class 8. Juvenile Only
Walking group (6-25 persons, drivers
of any vehicles included)

Class 9. Adult/Juvenile/Mixed
Walking Group (3-7 persons)

Class 10. Adult/Juvenile/Mixed Pairs

Class 11. Adult Single Masquerader

Class 12. Juvenile Single Masquerader

Class 13. Single or Pairs
(With Wheeled Props)

Class 14. Best Decorated Towing Vehicle

Open

Local

Open

Open

Local

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Class 15. Best-dressed Towing Vehicle Driver Open

1stJohn Lang Cup
2nd G.H. Tyres Cup
3rd Bill Russell Cup
4th Usher Cup

1st BJ Fields Cup
2nd £210, 314 £160, 4th £120

1st Hubbard Cup

2nd Ray Morse Cup

3rd Tony Crudgington Cup
4th Carl Denver Cup

1st Dave Swain Memorial Cup
2nd Ray Morse/ Revellers Cup
3rd Globe Inn Cup

1st John Harvey Cup
2nd £210, 314 £160, 4th £120

1st Swan Cup

2nd Jim Bowen Cup
3rd Webbington Cup
4th Sanmi Cup

North Petherton ‘ /)
—————

CARNIVAL

Committee

£280
£210
£160
£120

£280

£280
£210
£160
£120

£120
£110
£105

£280

£280
£210
£160
£120

1st £230, 2nd £180, 3r1 £140, 4th £110

Steve Black Cup for highest placed Feature
Sensinena Cup for highest place Tableau or
For 2nd place if no Tableau Entries.

P & M Druce Cup for highest entry after the

above have been awarded

1st S Roberts Cup

2nd Sam deGregorio Cup
3rd Committee Shield
4th

1st Jubilee Cup

2nd Revellers Shield
3rd

4th

1st Trade Cup
2nd £45, 3rd £40, 4th £25

1st D & C Sweet Cup
2nd P & M Brunton Cup
3rd £50, 4th £40

1st Tom Palmer Cup
2nd Doug Letherby Cup
3rd Pat Mooney Cup

4th

1st Huntworth Cup
2nd Alpha Trophies Shield
3rd £35, 4th £20

1st Brunton/Keirle Cup
2nd £40, 3rd £35, 4th £20
1st Bill Coggins Trophy

1st Ivor Radford Trophy

£80
&£70
£50
&40

£50
£45
£40
£30

£50

&£70
£60

£45
£40
£35
£20

£45
£40

£45

£20
£20



SPECIAL TROPHIES:

Cliff Lavis Memorial Cup & £90 — Spectators Choice of Best Overall Adult Entry.

Arthur Hodgert Memorial Bowl & £45 — Spectators Choice for best Overall Juvenile Entry.
Ben Squibbs Centenary Cup & £25 — Best Local Entry Mounted.

Evis Electrical Cup & £ 20 — Best Lighting Effects.

North Petherton County Shield & £20 — Local entry gaining most points in the other County
Carnivals.

Tonner Cup & £20 — Best interpretation of an individual pose on a Tableau.
John Sackman Cup & £20 — Best Adult Costume on a mounted entry.
Dean Handell Cup & 20 — Best Juvenile Costume on a mounted entry.

T & A Brunton Shield & £20- Best Adult Costume for classes 7-13
Mohicans CC Shield & £20- Best Juvenile Costume for classes 7-13

Zodiac Carnival Cup — Most Entertaining or Comic Entry (any Class)

Jim Brunton Memorial Cup — The Family Choice.

Charlie Radford Shield- The Most Appropriate use of Music (any entry)
Chairman’s Choice- As decided over all seven carnivals by the chairman or designated officer.
Presidents Cup — Best routine on a mounted entry.

The Mike Coombes Cup — Technical Achievement

The Spirit of Carnival Cup — As decided by the Committee

The Amicus Law Road Crew Cup — Committee Decision

Appearance Monies:

Classes 1-6 £100, Class 7 £30, Class 8-10 £20, Class 11, 12, 13.

Entries

Entries are invited for the Classes defined above. Competitors will be judged in the class for
which their entry has been accepted and the committee will not be responsible should any
person or club enter the wrong class. NO ENTRY can compete in more than one class (Exemption
being Classes 14 & 15). NO live animals (except assist dogs) are permitted.

Any entry considered by the Committee to be of an objectionable nature will NOT BE ALLOWED
to take part.

All clubs entering classes1-8 are advised that you need to be represented at the Chief Marshals
and ground crew meeting, as part on North Petherton’s condition of entry. Apart from Trade
Entries, no advertising material, other than any unavoidable suppliers names on a Tractor or
Generator should be displayed on the entry. Acknowledgements etc. can be shown on the rear
of the Generators.

Trophies

All trophies are perpetual and should be returned in to the Cup Co-ordinator or his/her
representative during October of the year following the Carnival at which they were awarded.

It is essential that you report any loss or damage to the trophy. This could result in loss of prize
or appearance money.

North Petherton Guy Fawkes Carnival Committee will settle any questions which may
arise from or which are not provided for in the rules. THEIR DECISION WILL BE FINAL

Contact: ‘
Brian Perren - 5 Loxleigh Gardens, Bridgwater TA6 55z  North Petherton o
Tel: 07929053316 - Email: brian.npcc@yahoo.co.uk CAR[\“ AL

Committee


mailto:brian.npcc@Yahoo.co.UK

