## NORTH PETHERTON GUY FAWKES CARNIVAL



# SATURDAY 11th NOVEMBER 2023

## Awards & Prize Money

Class 1. Tableau on Vehicle (8 persons or more)	Open	1 <sup>st</sup> John Lang Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> G.H. Tyres Cup 3 <sup>rd</sup> Bill Russell Cup 4 <sup>th</sup> Usher Cup	£280 £210 £160 £120
Class 2. Tableau on Vehicle	Local	1 <sup>st</sup> BJ Fields Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> £210, 3 <sup>rd</sup> £160, 4 <sup>th</sup> £120	£280
Class 3. Feature on Vehicle (8 persons or more)	Open	1 <sup>st</sup> Hubbard Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> Ray Morse Cup 3 <sup>rd</sup> Tony Crudgington Cup 4 <sup>th</sup> Carl Denver Cup	£280 £210 £160 £120
Class 3A. Optional Feature (8 persons or more) (Judged separately from class 3)	Open	$1^{ m st}$ Dave Swain Memorial Cup $2^{ m nd}$ Ray Morse/ Revellers Cup $3^{ m rd}$ Globe Inn Cup	£120 £110 £105
Class 4. Feature on Vehicle (8 persons or more)	Local	$1^{\mathrm{st}}$ John Harvey Cup $2^{\mathrm{nd}}$ £210, $3^{\mathrm{rd}}$ £160, $4^{\mathrm{th}}$ £120	£280
Class 5. Comic Feature on Vehicle (8 persons or more)	Open	1 <sup>st</sup> Swan Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> Jim Bowen Cup 3 <sup>rd</sup> Webbington Cup 4 <sup>th</sup> Sanmi Cup	£280 £210 £160 £120
Class 6. Juvenile Tableau/Feature On Vehicle (6 persons or more)	Open	1st £230, 2nd £180, 3rd £140, 4th £110 Steve Black Cup for highest placed Feature Sensinena Cup for highest place Tableau or For 2nd place if no Tableau Entries. P & M Druce Cup for highest entry after the above have been awarded	
Class 7. Adult or Mixed Adult/Juvenile Walking Groups (6-25 persons, drivers of any vehicles included)	Open	1 <sup>st</sup> S Roberts Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sam deGregorio Cup 3 <sup>rd</sup> Committee Shield 4 <sup>th</sup>	£80 £70 £50 £40
Class 8. Juvenile Only Walking group (6-25 persons, drivers of any vehicles included)	Open	1 <sup>st</sup> Jubilee Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> Revellers Shield 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	£50 £45 £40 £30
Class 9. Adult/Juvenile/Mixed Walking Group (3-7 persons)	Open	$1^{\mathrm{st}}$ Trade Cup $2^{\mathrm{nd}}$ £45, 3rd £40, 4th £25	£50
Class 10. Adult/Juvenile/Mixed Pairs	Open	$1^{\rm st}$ D & C Sweet Cup $2^{\rm nd}$ P & M Brunton Cup $3^{\rm rd}$ £50, $4^{\rm th}$ £40	£70 £60
Class 11. Adult Single Masquerader	Open	1 <sup>st</sup> Tom Palmer Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> Doug Letherby Cup 3 <sup>rd</sup> Pat Mooney Cup 4 <sup>th</sup>	£45 £40 £35 £20
Class 12. Juvenile Single Masquerader	Open	1 <sup>st</sup> Huntworth Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> Alpha Trophies Shield 3 <sup>rd</sup> £35, 4 <sup>th</sup> £20	£45 £40
Class 13. Single or Pairs (With Wheeled Props) Class 14. Best Decorated Towing Vehicle	Open	1st Brunton/Keirle Cup 2 <sup>nd</sup> £40, 3 <sup>rd</sup> £35, 4 <sup>th</sup> £20 1 <sup>st</sup> Bill Coggins Trophy	£45 £20
Class 14. Best Decorated Towing Vehicle Driver	Open Open		£20
_	-	= =	

#### **SPECIAL TROPHIES:**

Cliff Lavis Memorial Cup & £90 – Spectators Choice of Best Overall Adult Entry.

Arthur Hodgert Memorial Bowl & £45 – Spectators Choice for best Overall Juvenile Entry.

Ben Squibbs Centenary Cup & £25 – Best Local Entry Mounted.

Evis Electrical Cup & £ 20 – Best Lighting Effects.

North Petherton County Shield & £20 – Local entry gaining most points in the other County Carnivals.

Tonner Cup & £20 – Best interpretation of an individual pose on a Tableau.

John Sackman Cup & £20 – Best Adult Costume on a mounted entry.

Dean Handell Cup & 20 – Best Juvenile Costume on a mounted entry.

T & A Brunton Shield & £20- Best Adult Costume for classes 7-13

Mohicans CC Shield & £20- Best Juvenile Costume for classes 7-13

Zodiac Carnival Cup – Most Entertaining or Comic Entry (any Class)

Jim Brunton Memorial Cup - The Family Choice.

Charlie Radford Shield- The Most Appropriate use of Music (any entry)

Chairman's Choice- As decided over all seven carnivals by the chairman or designated officer.

Presidents Cup – Best routine on a mounted entry.

The Mike Coombes Cup - Technical Achievement

The Spirit of Carnival Cup – As decided by the Committee

The Amicus Law Road Crew Cup - Committee Decision

### **Appearance Monies:**

Classes 1-6 £100, Class 7 £30, Class 8-10 £20, Class 11, 12, 13.

#### **Entries**

Entries are invited for the Classes defined above. Competitors will be judged in the class for which their entry has been accepted and the committee will not be responsible should any person or club enter the wrong class. *NO ENTRY* can compete in more than one class (Exemption being Classes 14 & 15). NO live animals (except assist dogs) are permitted.

Any entry considered by the Committee to be of an objectionable nature will NOT BE ALLOWED to take part.

All clubs entering classes 1-8 are advised that you need to be represented at the Chief Marshals and ground crew meeting, as part on North Petherton's condition of entry. Apart from Trade Entries, no advertising material, other than any unavoidable suppliers names on a Tractor or Generator should be displayed on the entry. Acknowledgements etc. can be shown on the rear of the Generators.

#### **Trophies**

All trophies are perpetual and should be returned in to the Cup Co-ordinator or his/her representative during October of the year following the Carnival at which they were awarded.

It is essential that you report any loss or damage to the trophy. This could result in loss of prize or appearance money.

North Petherton Guy Fawkes Carnival Committee will settle any questions which may arise from or which are not provided for in the rules. THEIR DECISION WILL BE FINAL

### **Contact:**

Brian Perren - 5 Loxleigh Gardens, Bridgwater TA6 5SZ

Tel: 07929053316 - Email: brian.npcc@yahoo.co.uk

